
অসম আভ্যন্তৰী�ণ জল পৰিৰীবহন উন্নয়ন সৰিমৰিত
Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

(An Autonomous Body under the Transport Department, Government of Assam) 
3  rd   floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati – 7::email:   dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421  

 E. No. 290181/336 Dated, Guwahati, the 19th August’2024

Corrigendum-I

In reference to the tender notification no. AIWTD-11013/23/2023-AIWTDS dtd. 22nd July’2024, RFB No. 
IN-IWT-394222-GO-RFB  for  procurement  of  Basic  Amenities  at  2(two)  important  ferry  Ghat  points 
(Rajaduar at North Guwahati and Kamalabari at Majuli) with HDPE material, as floating pontoon (as pilot 
project), the last date for submission of bid has also been extended to 29th August, 2024 till 14:00 hrs  
(IST).  The  date  and  time  of  bid  opening  through  e-procurement  portal  of  Govt.  of  Assam  viz.  
www.assamtenders.gov.in is fixed on 29th August, 2024 at 16:00 hrs (IST). Bidders are requested to take  
the note of these amendments prior to the submission of bid. 

Clause 
Reference

Existing Modified

RFB Notice 
Point 4.

(d) Last date and time for Submission of bids
                      : 21-08-2024, Time: 14:00 Hours
 (e) Time and date of opening of bids
                      : 21-08-2024, Time: 16:00 Hours

(d) Last date and time for Submission of bids
                        : 29-08-2024, Time: 14:00 Hours
 (e) Time and date of opening of bids
                       : 29-08-2024, Time: 16:00 Hours

ITB 22.1 The deadline for uploading the Bids is:
Date: 21/08/2024
Time: 14:00 Hrs

The deadline for uploading the Bids is:
Date: 29/08/2024
Time: 14:00 Hrs

               

      
                                                                                                                              (Gaurav Upadhyay, IPS)

                                                                                                   State Project Director
                                                                                                                   Assam IWTD Society

Memo No. 290181/336-A                                                                          Dated, Guwahati, the 19th August’2024
Copy to:

i) The Director, IWT Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for information.
ii) Website of Assam IWTD Society viz. www.aiwtdsociety.in   
iii) For publishing in www.assamtenders.gov.in 

                                                                                                         Sd/-

                                                                                                                                      State Project Director

                         Assam IWTD Society

AIWTD-11013/23/2023-AIWTDS-AIWTDS I/693298/2024

http://www.assamtenders.gov.in/
http://www.aiwtdsociety.in/
mailto:dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421

		Sample Info
	2024-08-20T11:03:12+0530
	GAURAV UPADHYAY




